Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 39% 39% 32% 28% 30% 42% 39% 39% 19% 37% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 51% 56% 57% 59% 47% 53% 52% 70% 50% 46%
Not sure 11% 6% 10% 12% 16% 11% 11% 8% 9% 12% 13% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (465) (535) (206) (197) (391) (206) (669) (133) (122) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 14% 32% 72% 10% 75% 28% 43% 47% 31% 37% 35% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 51% 21% 84% 19% 58% 50% 47% 57% 55% 52% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 7% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 12% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (413) (255)  (291)  (295)  (429) (298) (169) (162) (198) (395)  (245)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 32% 30% 22% 9% 23% 32% 37% 29% 9% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 12% 17% 15% 18% 13% 6% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 10% 11% 13% 13% 10% 6% 9% 14% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 45% 46% 42% 38% 40% 39% 57% 38% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 6% 13% 9% 3% 2% 5% 6% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (746) (465) (535) (206) (197) (391) (206) (669) (133) (122) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 22% 61% 3% 70% 19% 30% 36% 19% 26% 28% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 16% 28% 5% 22% 15% 19% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 5% 7% 4% 14% 11% 5% 21% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 34% 5% 83% 3% 43% 38% 41% 39% 41% 42% 40%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 1% 1% 0% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (413) (255)  (291)  (295)  (429) (298) (169) (162) (198) (395)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

November 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 34% 30% 31% 18% 29% 29% 41% 29% * 47% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 56% 57% 53% 55% 52% 58% 53% 56% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 10% 13% 15% 26% 19% 13% 6% 15% * 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (423) (339) (223) (200) (54) (72) (193) (104) (324) (27) (44) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 22% 24% 37% * 36% 27% 28% 31% 25% 37% 32% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 43% 56% 56% * 57% 55% 58% 60% 56% 51% 53% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 35% 19% 7% * 7% 17% 14% 9% 19% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (423) (34) (166) (223) (22) (271) (148) (145) (87) (56) (91) (169) (107)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 51% 50% 51% 56% 46% 51% 48% 59% 49% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 42% 39% 41% 35% 44% 38% 41% 35% 40% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 6% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (389) (215) (300) (126) (106) (186) (97) (311) (97) (67) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 60% 40% * 60% * 49% 51% 51% 44% 53% 54% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 33% 48% * 35% * 39% 44% 37% 41% 36% 39% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 12% * 5% * 12% 5% 12% 15% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (515) (290) (198) (27) (264) (22) (247) (144) (76) (97) (99) (198) (121)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — KENTUCKY! KYGov Get out today and VOTE for @MattBevin and the entire Republican ticket! MISSIS-
SIPPI! MSGov Get out today and VOTE for @TateReeves and the entire Republican ticket! Polls are open for a few more hours, find your location
below! https://vote.donaldjtrump.com

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 10% 19% 26% 29% 23% 6% 27% 20%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13% 12% 13% 6% 6% 6%
OK 33% 27% 32% 33% 36% 31% 31% 34% 33% 39% 21% 38%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 19% 17% 10% 11% 12% 18% 23% 10%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 22% 25% 25% 20% 14% 18% 31% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (736) (456) (518) (200) (193) (385) (196) (652) (127) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 50% 2% 58% 14% 26% 30% 15% 22% 23% 23%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 2% 24% 9% 14% 13% 9% 11% 12% 11%
OK 33% 32% 38% 24% 33% 16% 38% 29% 29% 39% 34% 29% 33%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 2% 23% 2% 18% 14% 10% 18% 10% 15% 13%
Terrible 21% 39% 18% 2% 41% 1% 22% 18% 19% 19% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (326)  (396)  (252)  (287)  (294)  (415) (293) (166) (158) (192) (385)  (239)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — Thank you so much CLUB 45. You are truly Great Americans. See you in Florida! https://t.co/ONuayEXEPn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 7% 17% 29% 28% 24% 3% 24% 21%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 10% 7% 9%
OK 25% 19% 25% 26% 30% 24% 24% 26% 26% 22% 27% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 22% 21% 12% 15% 15% 27% 25% 11%
Terrible 24% 27% 24% 25% 30% 27% 25% 16% 22% 38% 18% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (731) (450) (516) (198) (193) (379) (196) (647) (125) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 50% 1% 58% 14% 26% 28% 12% 22% 23% 24%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 2% 23% 11% 15% 1% 14% 12% 10% 12%
OK 25% 18% 33% 22% 17% 15% 31% 22% 19% 30% 28% 23% 24%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 3% 29% 2% 21% 14% 18% 21% 12% 19% 17%
Terrible 24% 47% 20% 1% 51% 2% 24% 23% 24% 23% 26% 25% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (966)  (322)  (394) (250)  (283)  (293)  (410) (290) (167) (155) (193) (380)  (238)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — KENTUCKY! Get out today and VOTE for @MattBevin and the entire Republican ticket! MISSIS-
SIPPI! Get out today and VOTE for @TateReeves and the entire Republican ticket! VoteOnNov5 ElectionDay Find your polling location be-
low!https://vote.donaldjtrump.com

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 8% 18% 25% 28% 22% 5% 25% 18%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 6% 10% 8%
OK 31% 26% 32% 31% 36% 26% 29% 36% 32% 33% 23% 36%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 18% 20% 12% 11% 13% 21% 25% 11%
Terrible 21% 22% 19% 23% 27% 25% 19% 13% 18% 35% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (735) (455) (515) (200) (192) (382) (196) (651) (124) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 48% 1% 55% 13% 23% 31% 13% 19% 22% 23%
Good 13% 5% 12% 24% 2% 27% 10% 18% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12%
OK 31% 31% 36% 23% 31% 16% 36% 27% 27% 37% 31% 28% 33%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 2% 24% 1% 20% 13% 10% 18% 13% 16% 14%
Terrible 21% 40% 17% 2% 42% 1% 22% 19% 18% 19% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (970)  (324)  (395) (251)  (284)  (294)  (413) (292) (166) (157) (191) (385)  (237)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — A very good start! Please all work hard to get a final deal. https://t.co/lYGeBqQIQ9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 19% 14% 6% 15% 21% 21% 18% 2% 20% 15%
Good 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 13% 17% 17% 18% 7% 12% 17%
OK 34% 29% 35% 34% 39% 30% 34% 36% 35% 34% 28% 35%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 18% 19% 13% 16% 14% 28% 26% 7%
Terrible 17% 18% 17% 17% 22% 23% 15% 10% 15% 29% 14% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (733) (456) (512) (198) (192) (382) (196) (649) (125) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 14% 39% 1% 44% 10% 21% 20% 11% 17% 18% 17%
Good 16% 8% 15% 27% 6% 32% 13% 18% 22% 12% 12% 17% 20%
OK 34% 30% 40% 29% 31% 22% 39% 31% 30% 41% 37% 32% 32%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 4% 29% 1% 20% 15% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 17% 33% 15% 1% 32% 2% 18% 16% 13% 18% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (968)  (323) (392) (253) (283) (295) (411) (293) (166) (157) (192) (382) (237)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — So sad to see what is happening in New York where Governor Cuomo & Mayor DeBlasio are letting out
900 Criminals, some hardened & bad, onto the sidewalks of our rapidly declining, because of them, city. The Radical Left Dems are killing our
cities. NYPD Commissioner is resigning!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 17% 9% 18% 29% 28% 24% 8% 23% 21%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 7% 12%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 29% 22% 16% 13% 20% 18% 19% 21%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 22% 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 27% 25% 8%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 32% 36% 32% 27% 29% 29% 40% 27% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973) (736) (456) (517) (200) (191) (383) (199) (654) (125) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 19% 49% 2% 60% 15% 25% 30% 13% 24% 23% 25%
Good 11% 5% 9% 21% 3% 22% 9% 16% 1% 11% 10% 10% 12%
OK 20% 13% 27% 16% 11% 11% 24% 16% 15% 22% 21% 17% 21%
Bad 17% 23% 18% 9% 25% 4% 23% 16% 10% 22% 17% 18% 14%
Terrible 31% 56% 27% 4% 60% 4% 29% 27% 34% 32% 28% 33% 28%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (323)  (398) (252)  (286)  (294)  (413) (294) (165) (157) (192) (384)  (240)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — FIND YOUR POLLING LOCATION HERE! https://t.co/Ornhb4z3HU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 24% 22% 12% 19% 29% 28% 26% 5% 26% 21%
Good 13% 16% 16% 11% 15% 8% 15% 15% 16% 8% 8% 8%
OK 35% 30% 35% 36% 44% 34% 31% 35% 36% 37% 27% 38%
Bad 11% 10% 9% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 7% 23% 19% 10%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 24% 16% 12% 15% 26% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (737) (454) (519) (200) (190) (383) (200) (655) (125) (120) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 54% 2% 61% 15% 27% 32% 16% 21% 26% 24%
Good 13% 7% 13% 23% 7% 24% 13% 15% 16% 12% 18% 11% 14%
OK 35% 40% 41% 20% 40% 14% 40% 32% 31% 44% 33% 34% 34%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 2% 19% 0% 12% 13% 6% 10% 10% 12% 11%
Terrible 17% 34% 14% 2% 33% 1% 20% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (322)  (399) (252)  (286)  (294)  (414) (294) (164) (158) (191) (384)  (240)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — This is the time for Mexico, with the help of the United States, to wage WAR on the drug cartels and wipe
them off the face of the earth. We merely await a call from your great new president!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 23% 12% 17% 34% 33% 28% 7% 26% 25%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 17% 15% 11% 12% 14%
OK 22% 18% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 19% 22% 18% 14% 17% 15% 26% 22% 15%
Terrible 22% 22% 21% 23% 29% 28% 19% 13% 20% 34% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (731) (455) (517) (199) (189) (382) (202) (652) (126) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 5% 24% 54% 2% 64% 17% 30% 33% 15% 25% 28% 29%
Good 14% 8% 12% 24% 7% 20% 15% 17% 9% 19% 17% 10% 14%
OK 22% 22% 26% 14% 21% 11% 26% 19% 16% 25% 20% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 29% 3% 18% 17% 18% 22% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 22% 41% 19% 2% 41% 1% 23% 18% 24% 19% 23% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (972)  (324)  (399) (249)  (285)  (291)  (416) (295) (162) (156) (194) (382)  (240)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — ....monsters, the United States stands ready, willing & able to get involved and do the job quickly and
effectively. The great new President of Mexico has made this a big issue, but the cartels have become so large and powerful that you sometimes
need an army to defeat an army!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 18% 30% 30% 26% 5% 25% 22%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12% 13% 12%
OK 23% 17% 22% 23% 27% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 17% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 21% 17% 14% 17% 16% 26% 22% 7%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 30% 28% 20% 16% 20% 36% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (739) (457) (520) (200) (192) (384) (201) (656) (127) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 23% 51% 2% 61% 16% 26% 32% 13% 23% 27% 24%
Good 14% 9% 1% 25% 7% 24% 13% 17% 13% 14% 19% 10% 16%
OK 23% 21% 29% 14% 19% 12% 28% 19% 16% 30% 20% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 29% 3% 19% 18% 12% 20% 14% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 43% 19% 4% 45% 1% 23% 19% 26% 24% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 102% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (325)  (398)  (254)  (287)  (295)  (413) (296) (167) (157) (193) (386)  (241)
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51. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — A wonderful family and friends from Utah got caught between two vicious drug cartels, who were shooting
at each other, with the result being many great American people killed, including young children, and some missing. If Mexico needs or requests
help in cleaning out these.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 18% 30% 30% 26% 5% 25% 22%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 12% 13% 12%
OK 23% 17% 22% 23% 27% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 17% 26%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 21% 17% 14% 17% 16% 26% 22% 7%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 30% 28% 20% 16% 20% 36% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (739) (457) (520) (200) (192) (384) (201) (656) (127) (121) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 23% 51% 2% 61% 16% 26% 32% 13% 23% 27% 24%
Good 14% 9% 1% 25% 7% 24% 13% 17% 13% 14% 19% 10% 16%
OK 23% 21% 29% 14% 19% 12% 28% 19% 16% 30% 20% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 29% 3% 19% 18% 12% 20% 14% 18% 16%
Terrible 23% 43% 19% 4% 45% 1% 23% 19% 26% 24% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 102% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (977) (325) (398) (254) (287) (295) (413) (296) (167) (157) (193) (386) (241)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — *The Impeachment Hoax has fired up voters in Kentucky, Mississippi and Louisiana.’ @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 8% 16% 27% 26% 22% 5% 22% 21%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 14% 14% 7% 6% 3%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 24% 23% 19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 22%
Bad 18% 14% 13% 22% 25% 17% 14% 17% 15% 27% 29% 13%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 30% 35% 33% 28% 25% 28% 42% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (734) (459) (515) (200) (191) (382) (201) (657) (124) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 19% 45% 1% 56% 13% 25% 25% 9% 22% 23% 21%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 3% 24% 11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 9% 12%
OK 21% 15% 25% 22% 11% 15% 25% 18% 18% 22% 21% 19% 23%
Bad 18% 22% 22% 6% 23% 3% 23% 14% 12% 24% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 30% 56% 26% 3% 62% 3% 29% 30% 32% 31% 29% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (323) (398) (253) (285) (294) (413) (295) (166) (156) (194) (382) (242)
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5K. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — Fantastic being in the Great State of Kentucky last night. Vote for Matt Bevin NOW! @MattBevin One of
Best Governors in U.S. He will never let you down!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 18% 8% 19% 25% 25% 23% 3% 23% 17%
Good 13% 13% 17% 10% 13% 10% 16% 14% 15% 10% 8% 15%
OK 31% 27% 29% 33% 33% 28% 30% 33% 31% 31% 30% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 22% 18% 11% 12% 13% 24% 22% 13%
Terrible 21% 22% 22% 20% 24% 26% 18% 17% 19% 33% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (734) (453) (517) (197) (191) (383) (199) (652) (126) (119) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 49% 1% 54% 11% 24% 31% 15% 18% 22% 21%
Good 13% 5% 14% 23% 3% 25% 14% 14% 14% 9% 19% 11% 15%
OK 31% 32% 35% 23% 31% 19% 34% 30% 24% 40% 27% 30% 30%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 3% 23% 1% 19% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 21% 39% 18% 2% 41% 1% 22% 18% 19% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (970)  (326)  (394)  (250)  (286)  (293)  (410) (292) (167) (157) (194) (381)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — The Do Nothing Dems have gone Radical Left Crazy. The can’t get anything done! https://t.co/wasvWIi9jr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 24% 16% 7% 16% 27% 27% 22% 5% 22% 19%
Good 10% 11% 12% 8% 7% 10% 11% 13% 12% 6% 7% 6%
OK 18% 12% 17% 19% 21% 23% 16% 13% 19% 20% 10% 22%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 20% 22% 19% 15% 16% 14% 19% 38% 12%
Terrible 34% 37% 32% 36% 43% 33% 30% 32% 32% 50% 23% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (737) (457) (521) (201) (193) (382) (202) (656) (127) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 45% 1% 56% 13% 23% 27% 10% 20% 22% 22%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 3% 22% 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10%
OK 18% 11% 24% 18% 8% 13% 21% 18% 14% 19% 20% 16% 20%
Bad 18% 20% 20% 10% 20% 6% 22% 17% 9% 26% 15% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 4% 68% 3% 34% 30% 36% 33% 35% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (326)  (399) (253)  (286)  (294)  (415) (296) (166) (157) (193) (387)  (241)
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5M. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — Virginia, with all of the massive amount of defense and other work | brought to you, and with everything
planned, go out and vote Republican today. | know the Dems are saying that they have your vote locked up, but that would mean a long slide
down. VOTE REPUBLICAN TODAY!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 8% 17% 24% 26% 21% 5% 23% 19%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13% 13% 14% 8% 4% 7%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 30% 25% 22% 22% 26% 15% 23% 29%
Bad 19% 16% 15% 23% 20% 20% 17% 19% 15% 35% 28% 15%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 26% 33% 29% 24% 20% 25% 37% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (730) (453) (512) (198) (190) (380) (197) (646) (126) (121) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 17% 46% 1% 53% 11% 24% 26% 13% 18% 22% 19%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 3% 23% 11% 13% 15% 1% 16% 8% 12%
OK 25% 16% 32% 24% 15% 19% 28% 26% 14% 29% 22% 23% 27%
Bad 19% 29% 19% 5% 27% 3% 24% 15% 15% 22% 16% 19% 18%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 2% 53% 2% 26% 22% 29% 24% 28% 27% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (965)  (322)  (394)  (249)  (282)  (293)  (410) (291) (165) (155) (192) (380)  (238)
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5N. Trump Tweets November 5, 2019 — Vote for Sean Spicer on Dancing with the Stars. He is a great and very loyal guy who is working very hard!
MAGA https://it.co/lJGVKANCRqZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, November 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 14% 12% 6% 14% 15% 13% 14% 3% 15% 14%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 13% 9% 8% 11%
OK 36% 34% 36% 37% 36% 36% 38% 36% 37% 34% 36% 34%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 15% 14% 19% 14% 23% 20% 14%
Terrible 23% 24% 23% 23% 26% 26% 21% 19% 21% 31% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (738) (458) (522) (199) (193) (386) (202) (660) (125) (122) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 11% 28% 0% 32% 9% 16% 14% 8% 12% 14% 14%
Good 12% 6% 9% 24% 5% 22% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13% 10%
OK 36% 28% 42% 39% 24% 40% 40% 35% 33% 38% 38% 33% 40%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 5% 25% 4% 17% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 4% 45% 1% 24% 18% 24% 26% 23% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (980)  (328)  (398)  (254)  (286)  (295) (415 (295) (168) (160) (194) (385)  (241)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 38% 39% 28% 22% 31% 38% 40% 37% 19% 34% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 48% 57% 63% 53% 48% 50% 50% 71% 48% 58%
Not sure 14% 7% 13% 14% 15% 15% 15% 10% 14% 1% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (746) (465) (534) (205) (197) (391) (206) (669) (132) (122) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 9% 29% 74% 7% 78% 27% 40% 39% 28% 35% 34% 34%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 48% 16% 91% 12% 56% 50% 49% 59% 53% 52% 51%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 10% 2% 10% 17% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (332)  (412)  (255)  (291)  (295)  (428) (298) (169) (162) (198) (394)  (245)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 43% 45% 31% 34% 34% 41% 41% 41% 25% 36% 35%
No 50% 49% 43% 56% 53% 52% 47% 47% 48% 64% 47% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (744) (464) (531) (204) (197) (390) (204) (665) (132) (122) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 16% 33% 76% 13% 81% 31% 45% 47% 32% 42% 36% 41%
No 50% 77% 47% 16% 81% 12% 53% 45% 44% 58% 48% 49% 47%
Not sure 13% 6% 20% 8% 5% 7% 16% 9% 8% 10% 10% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (412) (252) (290) (294) (427) (297) (169) (160) (198) (392) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 5 - 6, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.337 to 2.116,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.296.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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